

04. 21.07.2020

In view of the lockdown by Government of Odisha in Cuttack district for COVID-19, the matter is taken up through Video conferencing.

Heard.

Copy of the Writ Appeal be served on learned counsel, who has appeared for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 as well as the State-Counsel.

Put up this matter next week.

.....
S. Panda,J.

.....
S.K. Mishra, J.

