

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No. 399 of 2020

*Odisha State Co-operative Bank
Ltd., Bhubaneswar*

.....

Appellant

*Mr. B. Routray, Sr. Adv.
assisted by Mr. J. Biswal, Adv.*

Vs.

Baisnab Charan Panda & Others

.....

Respondents

CORAM:

**JUSTICE S.TALAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
25.07.2023**

Order No.

12.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Let the matter be listed on 18.08.2023.
3. Meanwhile, necessary steps for substitution of Respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 shall invariably be taken. No further accommodation will be made. Failure to take the step for substitution may invite consequential action.

**(S.Talapatra)
Judge**

Sukanta

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**