

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No. 399 of 2020

Odisha State Cooperative Bank Ltd. ... ***Appellant***
Mr. J. Biswal, Advocate

-versus-

Baisnab Ch. Panda and Others ... ***Respondents***
Mr. S. Rath, Advocate
Mr. M.K. Khuntia, Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

ORDER
18.08.2023

13. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. J. Biswal, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant has submitted that the Appellant is going to file the substitution petition for bringing on record the legal representatives of Respondent No.1 who has passed away during pendency of the appeal. He has also stated that he may be permitted to file separate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the Respondents No.2, 3 and 4, who had passed away during pendency of the writ petition by way of addition for the reason that legal representatives (LRs) were not substituted during the proceeding.
3. Let the matter be listed on 31st August, 2023.

(S. Talapatra)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge