



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.399 of 2020

Odisha State Cooperative Bank Ltd.

Appellant

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Shakti Sekhar, Advocate

-versus-

Baisnab Charan Panda and others

Respondents

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. S.S. Tripathy, Advocate
(for Respondent Nos.1 to 7)
Mrs. Dharitri Mishra, Advocate
(for intending intervenor)
Mr. D. Mohanty, AGA
(for Respondent No.8)

CORAM:

**JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

ORDER

20.04.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

**Order No.
17.**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file objection to the I.A. filed on behalf of the intending intervenor seeking intervention.
2. The matter is adjourned.
3. List on 02.05.2026.

***(Manash Ranjan Pathak)*
*Judge***

***(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)*
*Judge***