



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.399 of 2020

***Odisha State Co-
operative Bank Ltd.,
Bhubaneswar, Dist.-
Khurda***

....

Appellant

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. S.D. Routray, Advocate

-versus-

***Baisnab Ch. Panda and
others***

....

Respondents

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. S.S. Tripathy, Advocate
(for respondent Nos.1 to 7)
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA
(for respondent No.8)
Mrs. Dharitri Mishra, Advocate
(for the intervenor)

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND**

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

20.07.2026

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

17.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-Bank seeks for an adjournment of one week.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 29th July, 2026.

***(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge***

***(Sibo Sankar Mishra)
Judge***